PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Horton	09/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osmose, Inc	
Street Address:	980 Ellicott Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12473394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-7586

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: RKOCH@MILBANK.COM

Correspondent Name: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP

Address Line 1: INTERNATIONAL SQUARE BUILDING
Address Line 2: 1850 K STRET, N.W., SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38184.02907

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Coward

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 12473

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Horton, residing at 119 Hilltop Drive, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, the undersigned,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to OSMOSE, INC, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York 14209, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following application(s) for United States Letters Patent:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US	11/467,368	August 25, 2006	Layered Wood Composites

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0808 Assignment of John Horton to Osmose, Inc.

Title: Layered Wood Composites Application Serial No.: 11/467,368

Page 2 of 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 9 - 21 - 06

John Horton

011474/00538 BFLODOCS 1643525v1

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 05/28/2009